508378189 02/07/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI12596

-						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			05/22/2012			
SEQUENCE:			1			
CONVEYING PARTY D						
			Name		Execution Date	
Ms. Barbara Lee Da Boll					05/22/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Company Name: Crayon Rocks LLC						
Street Address:		7053 Vernon Road				
City:		Heston				
State/Country:		KENTUCKY				
Postal Code:		42151				
	42101					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 2	2				
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		78623	7862338			
Patent Number:		D553 ⁻	D553188			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 5629842020						
			@grayiplaw.com			
0.0		00-	Gordon E Gray III			
-			N. Atlantic Ave.			
Address Line 2: 2nd						
Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90807						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BC1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gordon Gray			
SIGNATURE:			Gordon Gray			
DATE SIGNED:			02/07/2024			
			This document serves as an Oath	/Declaratio	n (37 CFR 1.63).	
					·	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pat1#page1.tif source=Pat1#page2.tif source=Pat1#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The Effective Date of this assignment is May 22, 2012.

WHEREAS, I, Barbara Lee Da Boll, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, am the inventor of a certain new inventions that are the subject matter of the issued patents and/or patent applications in Exhibit A attached;

WHEREAS, Crayon Rocks LLC, a California Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 7053 Vernon Road, Heston, Kentucky 42151 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful subject matter and in and to said patents and patent applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful subject matter and said application and any and all continuations, divisionals, renewals and substitutes of said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reexamination, reissue, or extension of said Letters Patents, and assign to and authorize the Assignee, to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this assignment not been made.

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein described and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful subject matter, said application, and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful subject matter, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful subject matter in any and all countries. I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful subject matter, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the aforesaid application, in accordance with the terms of this legal document.

se voel

EXHIBIT A

Issued Patents

- 1. U.S. Pat. No. 7,862,338 Issued January 4, 2011
- 2. U.S. Design Pat. No. D553,188 Issued October 16, 2007

PATENT REEL: 066411 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 02/07/2024